Gloucester, State of New Jersey, described as 523 Delsea Drive, salon, upon the following TERMS and CONDITIONS.

1. Term and Rent. Lessor demises the above premises for a term of  one year, commencing on October 1, 2023 and 
terminating on September 30, 2024, at the annual rental of Ten Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($10,200) payable in equal 
installments of $850 in advance on the first day of each month for that month's rental, during the term of this lease. All rental 
payments shall be made to Lessor, at the address specified above.

2. Use. Lessee shall use and occupy the premise for the purpose of  hair salon.